be sufficient to pay in full at the time of termination of such Letter of Credit all Obligations due 
and owing to the Bank hereunder. 

Section 2.08. Computation of Fees and Interest; Default Rate.  (a) All computations of 
interest under this Agreement shall be made on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) or 
three hundred sixty-six (366) day year, as applicable, and actual days elapsed.  All computations 
of fees payable under this Agreement and the Fee Letter shall be made on the basis of a three 
hundred sixty (360) day year and actual days elapsed.  Interest and fees shall accrue during each